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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that STAFF'S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO DUKE 

ENERGY (NO. 1) has been served by electronic mail to John T. Burnett (john.burnett@duke-

energy.com), and Dianne Triplett (dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com), ESQUIRES, 299 First 

Avenue North, St. Petersburg, FL, 33701 and that a true copy thereof has been furnished to the 

following by electronic mail this 11th day of September, 2014: 

James D. Beasley 
J. Jeffry Wahlen 
Ashley M. Daniels 
Ausley Law Firm 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee FL 32302 
 jbeasley@ausley.com 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
adaniels@ausley.com 
 

 

Jeffrey A. Stone 
Russell Badders 
Steven R. Griffin  
Beggs & Lane  
Post Office Box 12950 
Pensacola FL 32591-2950  
jas@beggslane.com 
rab@beggslane.com 
srg@BeggsLane.com 
 
 James W. Brew 

F. Alvin Taylor 
Brickfield Law Firm 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington DC 20007-5201 
jbrew@bbrslaw.com 

 

Kenneth Rubin 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach FL 33408-0420 
Ken.Rubin@fpl.com 
 

Kenneth Hoffman 
Florida Power & Light Company  
215 South Monroe Street 
Suite 810 
Tallahassee FL 32301-1858 
ken.hoffman@fpl.com 

 

 
Cheryl Martin & Aleida Socarras 
Florida Public Utilities Company 
1641 Worthington Rd.  
Suite 220 
West Palm Beach FL 33409-6703 
cheryl_martin@fpuc.com 
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Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 
c/o George Cavros, Esq. 
120 East Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 105 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 
george@cavros-law.com 

 

Robert L. McGee, Jr. 
Gulf Power Company 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola FL 32520-0780 
rlmcgee@southernco.com 
 

Beth Keating  
Gunster Law Firm  
215 South Monroe Street 
Suite 601 
Tallahassee FL 32301-1804 
bkeating@gunster.com 
 

 

 J.R. Kelly/ P. Christensen/ C. Rehwinkel 
 Office of Public Counsel  
 c/o The Florida Legislature 
 111 W. Madison Street 
 Room 812 

   Tallahassee FL 32399-1400 
    kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
    christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us 
    rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
 

 
 

Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
Moyle Law Firm 
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 

 

Randy Miller  
White Springs Agricultural Chemicals 
P.O. Box 300 
15483 Southeast 78th Street 
White Springs, FL 32096 
RMiller@pcsphosphate.com 

 
 Ms. Paula K. Brown 

Tampa Electric Company 
Regulatory Affairs 
Post Office Box 111 
Tampa FL 33601-0111 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 

 

 
 
/s/ Lee Eng Tan 
LEE ENG TAN 
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6199 
Email: Ltan@psc.state.fl.us 
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	STAFF'S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO 
	DUKE ENERGY (NO. 1) 
	DEFINITIONS
	INTERROGATORIES
	1. According to Exhibit TJD-1P, Schedule C-2, page 2 of 9, in DEF’s 2015 ECCR Projection Filing, the Company does not anticipate expenditures during 2015 for its solar pilot initiative. 
	a. Please explain why there are no costs projected for DEF’s solar pilot initiatives in year 2015, given that Order No. PSC-10-0605-FOF-EG indicates that the programs will be implemented over a five-year period. 
	b. Assuming the solar pilot programs remained in place in 2015, provide the projected 2015 costs for each solar program and the projected total solar program costs.
	c. Assuming the solar pilot programs remained in place in 2015, please provide revised: 
	 Total projected conservation costs for 2015; 
	 Total conservation cost recovery amounts to be collected during the period January 2015 through December 2015; and 
	 Conservation cost recovery factors for the forthcoming cost recovery period, January through December 2015.
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